
- I 

STATE O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  
C - 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 

P. 0. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-qfl-Xm X #% w p x  M%RaK)mxX 
827-7700 

RESOLUTION 

concerni ng 

INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES 

February 6 ,  1981 

WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that  the Board 
of Trustees for  State  Colleges, subject to the approval of the 
Board of Higher Education, shall f i x  fees for  such purposes as 
the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and 

WHEREAS, Revenue produced a t  current rates  i s  not suff ic ient  to  cover 
escalating costs due to inf lat ion,  increased rates  for  fuel 
and u t i l i t i e s ,  and salary adjustments, be i t  

RESOLVED,  That Board Resolution #79-147 i s  hereby rescinded, and be i t  

RESOLVED,  That, if the Board of Higher Education concurs, the charges 
per participating student for  providing food services 
throughout the 1981-1982 academic year shall  be as follows: 

Central Connecticut State  College $ 921 
Eastern Connecticut State College 96 3 

Southern Connecticut State  College 1,095 

Western Connecticut State  Col 1 ege 858 

!James A. Frost / Executive Director 

,/" 
.c/ 

8 



S T A T E  O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  RECEIVED 
BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION MAR 2 7 \98' 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LOB S.HE STATE COLLEGS 

March 25, 1981 

Dr. James A .  Frost, Executive Director 
Board of Trustees for  State  Colleges 
P. 0. Box 2008 
New Britain,  CT 06050 

Dear Dr. Frost: 

A t  the Board of Higher Education meeting on Tuesday, March 24, a 
quorum being present and voting, the following resolution was 
approved : 

81F3-S Increase in academic year rates  fo r  fees l i s t e d  
below, effect ive with the Fal l ,  1981 Semester: 

Student Housing Fee 
+--Board Fee 

General Services Fee 
Student Activity Fee 

I hereby ce r t i fy  tha t  the enclosed i s  a t rue copy of the resolution. ! 

i 
1 

S i  ncerel y , h&k4@& 
MDU/fr 
enclosure 

~ i c h a e l  D. Usdan 
Commissioner 

cc: Antoinette Bascetta 

61 WOODLAND STREET HARTFORD, CT 06105 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
i 1 

1 



RESOLVED tha t  the Board of Higher Education, subject t o  i ts  respons ib i l i t ies  
contained in Section 10-1 16(a)  of the Connecticut General Statutes ,  

0 Revision of 1958, approve the request of the Board of Trustees f o r  
S ta t e  Col leges t o  increase ef fec t ive  w i t h  the  Fal l ,  1981 Semester 
the  academic year ra tes  f o r  various fees as follows: 

Student Housing Fee 
FROM TO 

Central Eastern Southern Western 

Single Room $ 990 $1,208 $1,089 $1,228 $1,148 
Double Room 91 5 1,118 1,006 1,137 1,060 
Triple  Room 880 1,074 968 1,091 1,020 
Quadruple Room 840 - 924 - - 
1-Bed Apartment - - 1,368 - - 
4-Bed Apartment 1,115 - 1,226 1,382 - 
6-Bed Apartment 1,105 - 1,216 1,370 - 

Board Fee 
FROM - 

Central Connecticut State  Coll ege 
Eastern Connecticut S ta te  Coll ege 
Southern Connecticut S ta te  College 
Western Connecticut S ta te  Coll ege 

General Services Fee 
FROM - 

Central Connecticut State  Coll ege 
Eastern Connecticut S ta t e  College 
Southern Connecticut S ta te  College 
Western Connecticut State  College 

Student Activity Fee 
FROM - 

Central Connecticut State  College $30.82 $43.56 

I \. 

M i  ch'ael D. Usdan , Cornmi s s i  oner 
Board of Higher Education 


